FEE SCHEDULE

as of January 1, 2021
All fees are payable in Canadian Funds (CAD)

Fees can be paid by credit card online via MyATC.

Fees can be paid in the Regina and Saskatoon offices with a credit card or debit card.

Item
|

1.

2.

4,

Tuition (per week — partial or full week)
[Minimum tuition total amount $350.00]

Applications
e Employer Registration of Apprenticeship Contract (Form 1)

e Trade Qualifier (TQ) Assessment (Form 7)

e Domestically Trained Hairstylist and Estheticians TQ Assessment (Form 7)

. Examinations

e Examination-Written (Form 2)
- 1st attempt after TQ assessment (written and practical)
- 2nd and subsequent attempts (written only)
- Provincial journeypersons wanting the interprovincial exam

e Examination-Practical (Form 2)
- 2nd and subsequent attempts (practical only)

Other Fees
e Examination Results Review

e Entrance Requirements Training (Form 2)

Request for Upgrading Evaluation (Form 4)

Certificates (Form 3)
e Learner’s Certificate (Hairstylists only)
e Blue Seal Certificate

e Replacement of Document (Form 5)

1-877-363-0536

apprenticeship@gov.sk.ca ‘ A ::
saskapprenticeship.ca P

Fee

$105.00

$200.00

$400.00
$200.00

$125.00

$175.00

$125.00
$25.00
$125.00

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00

Saskatchewan
Apprenticeship and
Trade Certification
Commission

/
/|




