## FEE SCHEDULE as of January 1, 2021

## All fees are payable in Canadian Funds (CAD)

Fees can be paid by credit card online via MyATC.

Fees can be paid in the Regina and Saskatoon offices with a credit card or debit card.

Item	Fee
1. Tuition (per week – partial or full week) [Minimum tuition total amount \$350.00]	\$105.00
2. Applications	
<ul> <li>Employer Registration of Apprenticeship Contract (Form 1)</li> </ul>	\$200.00
<ul> <li>Trade Qualifier (TQ) Assessment (Form 7)</li> </ul>	\$400.00
Domestically Trained Hairstylist and Estheticians TQ Assessment (Form 7)	\$200.00
3. Examinations	
<ul> <li>Examination-Written (Form 2)</li> <li>1st attempt after TQ assessment (written and practical)</li> <li>2nd and subsequent attempts (written only)</li> <li>Provincial journeypersons wanting the interprovincial exam</li> </ul>	\$125.00
<ul> <li>Examination-Practical (Form 2)</li> <li>2nd and subsequent attempts (practical only)</li> </ul>	\$175.00
4. Other Fees	
Examination Results Review	\$125.00
• Entrance Requirements Training (Form 2)	\$25.00
<ul> <li>Request for Upgrading Evaluation (Form 4)</li> </ul>	\$125.00
• Certificates (Form 3)	
<ul> <li>Learner's Certificate (Hairstylists only)</li> </ul>	\$75.00
Blue Seal Certificate	\$75.00
Replacement of Document (Form 5)	\$75.00

